504356170 05/08/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4402861

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY [DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
SYNTHES USA PROD	UCTS, LLC.		05/08/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	DEPUY SY	DEPUY SYNTHES PRODUCTS, INC.		
Street Address:	325 PARAN	MOUNT DRIVE		
City:	RAYNHAM			
State/Country:	MASSACH	USETTS		
Postal Code:	02767-0350)		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1			
Property Type	•	Number		
Application Number:	154	15583		
CORRESPONDENCE				
Fax Number:	(732	2)524-2808	oooful it will be cont	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	(732 be sent to the	2)524-2808 e e-mail address first; if that is unsuce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	(732 be sent to the f provided; if (e e-mail address first; if that is unsuce		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	(732 be sent to the f provided; if 610	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(732 be sent to the f provided; if 610 JNJ ; JOH	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi -719-5231 USPATENT@CORUS.JNJ.COM INSON AND JOHNSON		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(732 be sent to the f provided; if 610 JNJ : JOF ONE	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi -719-5231 USPATENT@CORUS.JNJ.COM INSON AND JOHNSON E JOHNSON AND JOHNSON PLAZA		
Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(732 be sent to the f provided; if 610 JNJ : JOF ONE JOS	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi -719-5231 USPATENT@CORUS.JNJ.COM INSON AND JOHNSON E JOHNSON AND JOHNSON PLAZA SEPH F. SHIRTZ	a US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(732 be sent to the f provided; if 610 JNJ : JOF ONE JOS	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi -719-5231 USPATENT@CORUS.JNJ.COM INSON AND JOHNSON E JOHNSON AND JOHNSON PLAZA	a US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(732 be sent to the f provided; if 610 JNJ : JOF ONE JOS NEV	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi -719-5231 USPATENT@CORUS.JNJ.COM INSON AND JOHNSON E JOHNSON AND JOHNSON PLAZA SEPH F. SHIRTZ	a US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(732 be sent to the f provided; if 610 JNJ : JOF ONE JOS NEV	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi -719-5231 USPATENT@CORUS.JNJ.COM INSON AND JOHNSON E JOHNSON AND JOHNSON PLAZA SEPH F. SHIRTZ W BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933-	a US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	(732 be sent to the f provided; if 610 JNJ : JOF ONE JOS NEV	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi -719-5231 USPATENT@CORUS.JNJ.COM INSON AND JOHNSON E JOHNSON AND JOHNSON PLAZA SEPH F. SHIRTZ W BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933- DSP5291USNP	a US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(732 be sent to the f provided; if 610 JNJ : JOF ONE JOS NEV	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via -719-5231 USPATENT@CORUS.JNJ.COM INSON AND JOHNSON E JOHNSON AND JOHNSON PLAZA SEPH F. SHIRTZ W BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933- DSP5291USNP SUZANNE GANNON	a US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(732 be sent to the f provided; if 610 JNJ : JOF ONE JOS NEV	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi -719-5231 USPATENT@CORUS.JNJ.COM INSON AND JOHNSON E JOHNSON AND JOHNSON PLAZA SEPH F. SHIRTZ W BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933- DSP5291USNP SUZANNE GANNON /Suzanne Gannon/	a US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	(732 be sent to the f provided; if 610 JNJ : JOF ONE JOS NEV	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi -719-5231 USPATENT@CORUS.JNJ.COM INSON AND JOHNSON E JOHNSON AND JOHNSON PLAZA SEPH F. SHIRTZ W BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933- DSP5291USNP SUZANNE GANNON /Suzanne Gannon/	a US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=DSP5291USNP	(732 be sent to the f provided; if 610 JNJ : JOF ONE JOS NEV	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via -719-5231 USPATENT@CORUS.JNJ.COM INSON AND JOHNSON E JOHNSON AND JOHNSON PLAZA SEPH F. SHIRTZ W BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933- DSP5291USNP SUZANNE GANNON /Suzanne Gannon/ 05/08/2017	a US Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Synthes USA Products, LLC**, having its place of business at 1302 Wrights Lane East, West Chester, PA 19380 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of certain new and useful inventions relating to

SINGLE-USE DISPOSABLE STERILE KIT

for which on January 25, 2017, US Patent Application no. 15/415,583 was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, **DePuy Synthes Products, Inc.**, having its place of business at 325 Paramount Drive, Raynham, MA 02767-0350 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title and interest therein, including the right to claim priority thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers, for all countries in the world, to said Assignee its entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof, including all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, that may be granted for said inventions, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

And for purpose of obtaining patent protection in any foreign country, the Assignor hereby agrees that, any right, title and interest, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof can be directly assigned by the inventors to the Assignee without explicit confirmation of the Assignor.

The Assignor agrees that this general assignment is effective as the last date written below.

PATENT REEL: 042278 FRAME: 0533

ASSIGNORS: SYNTHES USA PRODUCTS LLC.
A. A
Manne Malin
Signature
Raymond N Scott Jr
Name: $V \sim V$

Title: Assistant Secretary 12017 α Date

STATE OF Pennsylvania }
COUNTY OF CHESTER }

SS:

Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State.

Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this	day of	MRY	, 2017.
Λ	2 Ma	/	
Signature	In. Jan	nor	
- //			

Suzanne M. Gannon Name of Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL SUZANNE M GANNON Notary Public WEST CHESTER BORO., CHESTER CNTY My Commission Expires Oct 24, 2017

ASSIGNE	E: DEPUY SYNTHES PRODUCTS, INC.
	April 11 MTh
Signature	
	Raymond N Scott Jr
Name)

}

}

}

Name:

Title: Assistant Secretary Date

STATE OF Pennsylvania COUNTY OF CHESTER

SS:

Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State.

alf Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this , 2017. day of HX. Signature

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL SUZANNE M GANNON Notary Public WEST CHESTER BORO., CHESTER CNTY My Commission Expires Oct 24, 2017

Suzanne M. Gannon Name of Notary Public